Closing merger shares—issuable to SourceHOV equity holders   80,600,000  56%
Closing merger shares—issuable to Novitex equity holders   30,600,000  21%
Closing total merger Shares—issuable to SourceHOV and Novitex equity holders   111,200,000
Founder Shares   8,750,000
Less Founders Shares forfeited   (3,137,500)
Net Founders Shares   5,612,500  4%
Shares held by current Quinpario shareholders   20,098,601  14%
Total Quinpario shares   25,711,101
Shares prior to PIPE Investment   136,911,101
PIPE Investors Shares   7,401,399  5%
Total shares   144,312,500  100%

 Table of Contents

Quinpario Acquisition Corp 2
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

as of December 31, 2016
(in thousands)

  As of December 31, 2016

As of
December 31,

2016

Quinpario
Acquisition

Corp. 2
(Historical)

SourceHOV
(Historical)

Novitex
(Historical)

Adjustments
to Trust
Account

Reclassifications
(R)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments*

PIPE
Investment   Refinancing

Combined
Pro

Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and
equivalents  $ 8,361 $ 120 $ 37,229 $ 604 T(A) $ — $ 46,386  200,986 PR(A) $ 74,014 PI(A) $ 1,304,938 RF(A) $ 76,977

   $ 72 T(B)   (12,250)PR(B)   $ (1,077,386)RF(B)
   (7,748)PR(C)   $ (424,275)RF(C)
   (27,688)PR(D)

Restricted Cash  25,892  —  —   —  25,892  —   25,892
Accounts

receivable, net
of allowances   138,421  —  87,143   —  225,564  —   225,564

Deferred
income tax
assets   —  —  —   —  —  —   —

Inventories, net   11,195  —  —   1,447  12,642  —   12,642
Prepaid

expenses and
other current
assets   12,202  —  18,958   (1,447) 29,713  (510)PR(M)   29,203

​ ​

Total current
assets   196,071  120  143,330  676   —  340,197  152,790   74,014   (196,723)   370,278

Property and
equipment, net   81,600  —  65,456   —  147,056  —   147,056

Intangible assets,
net   298,739  —  118,664   —  417,403  298,686 PR(E)   716,089

Goodwill   373,291  —  144,830   —  518,121  (299,526)PR(E)   738,106
   107,132 PR(F)
   86,723 PR(G)
   306,000 PR(H)
   7,748 PR(C)
   11,398 PR(I)
   510 PR(M)

Cash and
investments
held in Trust
Account   —  351,088  —  (149,426)T(C)  —  200,986  (200,986)PR(A)   —

   (604)T(A)
   (72)T(B)

Deferred income
tax assets   9,654   9,654   9,654

Deferred charges
and other assets   —  —  3,940   (3,940) —  —   —

Other non-current
assets   10,131  —  —   3,940  14,071  (964) PR(I)   3,250 RF(A)  16,357

​ ​

Total assets  $ 969,486 $ 351,208 $ 476,220 $ (149,426)   $ — $1,647,488 $ 469,511   $ 74,014   $ (193,473)   $ 1,977,540
​ ​​ ​

​ ​

LIABILITIES
AND EQUITY

Current
Liabilities
Accounts

payable   42,212  —  42,208   —  84,420  —   84,420
Accounts

payable and
accrued
expenses   —  107   (107) —  —   —

Related Party
payable   9,344  —  —   —  9,344  —   9,344

Income tax
payable   1,031  —  —   —  1,031  —   1,031

Accrued
liabilities   29,492  —  41,706   (15,522) 55,676  —   55,676

Accrued
compensation
and benefits   31,200  —   15,629  46,829  —   46,829

Customer
deposits   18,729  —  —   11,043  29,772  (840)PR(E)   28,932

Deferred
revenue   17,235  —  —   —  17,235  —   17,235

Obligation for
claim
payment   25,892  —  —   —  25,892  —   25,892

Current portion
of capital
lease
obligations   6,507  —  —   9,848  16,355  —   16,355

Current portion
of long-term
debt   55,833  —  —   19,641  65,626  —   5,250 RF(A)  13,251

   (9,848)   (50,000)RF(B)
   (7,625)RF(C)

98

Short-term
borrowings
and current
portion of
long-term
debt   —  —  19,641   (19,641) —  —   —

Advanced
billings and
customer
deposits   —  —  11,043   (11,043) —  —   —

​ ​

Total current
liabilities   237,475  107  114,598  —   —  352,180  (840)   —   (52,375)   298,965

Long-term debt,
net of current
maturities   983,502  —  415,429   (10,304) 1,388,627  10,434 PR(I)   1,302,938 RF(A)  1,315,232

   (977,726)RF(B)
   (409,041)RF(C)

Table of Contents

Quinpario Acquisition Corp 2
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (Continued)

as of December 31, 2016
(in thousands)

99

  As of December 31, 2016

As of
December 31,

2016

Quinpario
Acquisition

Corp. 2
(Historical)

SourceHOV
(Historical)

Novitex
(Historical)

Adjustments
to Trust
Account

Reclassifications
(R)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments*

PIPE
Investment   Refinancing

Combined
Pro

Forma
Capital lease

obligations, net
of current
maturities   18,439   —   10,304  28,743  —   28,743

Pension liability   28,712  —  —   —  28,712  —   28,712
Deferred income

tax liabilities   26,223  —  28,710   —  54,933  107,132 PR(F)   162,065
Long-term income

tax liability   3,063  —  —   —  3,063  —   3,063
Deferred

underwriters'
fees   —  12,250  —   —  12,250  (12,250)PR(B)   —

Other long-term
liability   11,973  —  4,206   —  16,179  —   16,179

​

Total
liabilities   1,309,387  12,357  562,943  —   —  1,884,687  104,476   —   (136,204)   1,852,959

​​
​

Common stock
subject to
possible
redemption:   —  333,851  —  (149,426)T(C)  —  184,425  (184,425)PR(J)   —

Stockholders'
equity
Common stock   —  1  —  —   —  1  8 PR(K)  1 PI(A)   15

   2 PR(J)
   3 PR(H)

Additional paid
in capital   (57,389) 5,367  1,185  —   —  (50,837) (8)PR(K)  74,013 PI(A)   512,035

   184,423 PR(J)
   305,997 PR(H)
   (1,185)PR(G)
   (368)PR(L)

Deferred equity
compensation   27,342  —  —   —  27,342  —   27,342

Accumulated
deficit   (293,968) (368) (84,004)   —  (378,340) 84,004 PR(G)   (49,660)RF(B)  (378,925)

   (27,688)PR(D)   (7,609)RF(C)
   368 PR(L)

Accumulated
other
comprehensive
loss:

Foreign currency
translation
adjustment   (3,547) —  (3,904)   —  (7,451) 3,904 PR(G)   (3,547)

Unrealized
pension
actuarial
losses, net of
tax   (12,339) —  —   —  (12,339) —   (12,339)

​

Total
accumulated
other
comprehensive
loss   (15,886) —  (3,904) —   —  (19,790) 3,904   —   —   (15,886)

​

Total
stockholders'
(deficit)
equity   (339,901) 5,000  (86,723) —   —  (421,624) 549,460   74,014   (57,269)   144,581

​

Total liabilities
and
stockholders'
(deficit) equity

 $ 969,486 $ 351,208 $ 476,220 $ (149,426)   $ — $1,647,488 $ 469,511   $ 74,014   $ (193,473)   $ 1,997,540
​​
​

Table of Contents

Quinpario Acquisition Corp 2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in thousands except share and per share data)

1.   Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2016 gives pro forma effect to the Business
Combination and the related proposed financing transactions as if they had occurred on January 1, 2016. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined

[…]

balance sheet as of December 31, 2016 assumes that the Business Combination and the related proposed financing transactions were completed on
December 31, 2016.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2016 has been prepared using the following:

• Quinpario's audited balance sheet;

• SourceHOV's audited consolidated balance sheet;

• Novitex's audited consolidated balance sheet;

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2016 has been prepared using the following:

• Quinpario's audited statement of operations;

• SourceHOV's audited consolidated statement of operations;

• Novitex's audited consolidated statement of operations;

   Since SourceHOV is determined to be the accounting acquirer in the merger with Novitex, the accounting for the this acquisitions is considered a
business combination under Financial Accounting

100

Fiscal Year
Ended

December 31,
2016

Fiscal Year
Ended

December 31,
2016

Fiscal Year
Ended

December 31,
2016

Fiscal Year
Ended

December 31,
2016

SourceHOV
(Historical)

Quinpario
(Historical)

Novitex
(Historical)

Reclassifications
(R)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Refinancing

Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 789,926 $ — $ 543,163 $ — $1,333,089 $ —   $ —   $ 1,333,089
Cost of sales and services

(exclusive of
depreciation and
amortization)   519,121  —  437,977   957,098  (5,289)  PR(A)  —   951,809

Gross profit   270,805  —  105,186   375,991  5,289   —   381,280
Selling, general and

administrative expenses   130,437  1,128  49,771  (750)  180,586   —   180,586
Depreciation and

amortization expense   79,639  —  40,588  —  120,227  12,608  PR(B)   132,835
Related party expense   10,493  —  —   11,243  (750)  PR(C)   4,493

   750   (6,000)  PR(D)
Restructuring   —  —  141  —  141  —   —   141
Operating income (loss)   50,236  (1,128)  14,686  —  63,794  (569)   —   63,225
Other (income) expense
Interest expense, net   109,414  (1,185)  47,928  —  156,157  —   (108,866)  RF(A)  115,680

   (45,294)  RF(B)
   113,683  RF(C)

Loss (gain) on
extinguishment of debt   —  —  (2,307)  —  (2,307)  —   —   (2,307)

Sundry, net   712  —  —  —  712  —   —   712
Net income (loss) income

before income taxes   (59,890)  57  (30,935)  —  (90,768)  (569)   40,477   (50,860)
Income tax benefit   11,787  —  11,805  —  23,592  213  PR(E)  (15,139)  RF(D)  8,666
Net income (loss) income  $ (48,103) $ 57 $ (19,130) $ — $ (67,176) $ (356)   $ 25,338   $ (42,194)
Net loss per ordinary share

—basic and diluted   $ (0.29)
Weighted average shares

outstanding—basic and
diluted   144,312,500

Table of Contents

Standards Board's Accounting Standard Codification 805, "Business Combinations," ("ASC 805"), and will be accounted for using the acquisition method.

   Under the acquisition method, the acquisition-date fair value of the gross consideration transferred to effect the Novitex business combination, as
described in Note 5, is allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their estimated fair values. The Company has made significant